Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meetine 4/17/17

[

Last Name First Name Present Location Position Effective Date Board Date
New Leave of McCargar Kelly Valle Verde 4th Grade 77M/17 411717
Absence

Sturbaum Zachary Oak Grove Science 7117 4/17/17

Townsend Danya Riverview Physical Education ~ 7/1/17 41717
Rehire Temporary Barba Sarahi Ygnacio Valley Eleme 5th Grade Bilingual ~ 7/1/17 41717
Teacher

Cahn Frances District Wide Speech Pathologist ~ 7/1/17 4/17/17

Heller Thomas MDHS Science 7/1/17 41717

Roberts Elizabeth Pleasant Hill Elementa 3rd Grade 7117 417717
Rehire to Cano Jennifer Foothill Math 7117 417117
Probationary
Teacher

Kondo Kyle MDHS Math 7117 4/17/17

Osborn Eric MDHS Music 7/1/17 4/17/17

Pintado David MDHS Sports Medicine 7/1/17 4/17/17

Monday, April 10, 2017 Page 1 0of 2



Resignation

Resignation from
Leave of Absence

Retirement

Monday, April 10, 2017

oy B g
Last Name

Feraro

Steinback

Hamamoto

Herbst

Tasby

Thomas

First Name

Irene

Jennifer

Linda

Carol

Sherryl

Katherine

Present Location

Westwood

District Wide

Bridge

El Monte

Woodside

Foothill

Position

SDC

Psychologist

SDC

School Counselor

1st Grade

French

Effective Date

6/9/17

6/30/17

6/30/17

6/16/17

6/9/17

6/9/17

Board Date

41717

4/17/17

4/17/17

41171117

4/17/17

4/17/17

Page 2 of 2



