Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 4/17/17

New Leave of Absence	Last Name McCargar	First Name Kelly	Present Location Valle Verde	Position 4th Grade	Effective Date 7/1/17	Board Date 4/17/17
	Sturbaum	Zachary	Oak Grove	Science	7/1/17	4/17/17
	Townsend	Danya	Riverview	Physical Education	7/1/17	4/17/17
Rehire Temporary Teacher	Barba	Sarahi	Ygnacio Valley Eler	ne 5th Grade Bilingual	7/1/17	4/17/17
	Cahn	Frances	District Wide	Speech Pathologist	7/1/17	4/17/17
	Heller	Thomas	MDHS	Science	7/1/17	4/17/17
	Roberts	Elizabeth	Pleasant Hill Elementa 3rd Grade		7/1/17	4/17/17
Rehire to Probationary Teacher	Cano	Jennifer	Foothill	Math	7/1/17	4/17/17
	Kondo	Kyle	MDHS	Math	7/1/17	4/17/17
	Osborn	Eric	MDHS	Music	7/1/17	4/17/17
	Pintado	David	MDHS	Sports Medicine	7/1/17	4/17/17

Monday, April 10, 2017 Page 1 of 2

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Resignation	Feraro	Irene	Westwood	SDC	6/9/17	4/17/17
	Steinback	Jennifer	District Wide	Psychologist	6/30/17	4/17/17
Resignation from Leave of Absence	Hamamoto	Linda	Bridge	SDC	6/30/17	4/17/17
Retirement	Herbst	Carol	El Monte	School Counselor	6/16/17	4/17/17
	Tasby	Sherryl	Woodside	1st Grade	6/9/17	4/17/17
	Thomas	Katherine	Foothill	French	6/9/17	4/17/17

Monday, April 10, 2017 Page 2 of 2